

Local Agency: Wilmington
County: Will
Section: 26-00000-00-GM
Project No. 66525.00

10:00a.m., Monday, August 18, 2025

BID TABULATION

Bidder & Address	Total Bid	Bid Security	Comments
Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421	\$474,215.29	Bid Bond	
Gallagher Asphalt Corp. 18100 South Indiana Ave. Thornton, IL 60476	\$534,536.70	Bid Bond	As Read \$534,536.20
D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450	\$588,826.39	Bid Bond	
PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433	\$594,235.84	Bid Bond	

Tabulation of Bids

Local Agency: Wilmington
County: Will
Section: 26-00000-00-GM
Bid Date: 10:00a.m., Monday, August 18, 2025

Approved Engineer's Estimate
\$550,899.00

Bidder Name	D Construction Inc.	Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.	PT Ferro Construction	Gallagher Asphalt Corp.
Address	1488 South Broadway	23343 S. Ridge Road	700 South Rowell Avenue	18100 South Indiana Ave.
City, State, Zip	Coal City, IL 60450	Elwood, IL 60421	Joliet, IL 60433	Thornton, IL 60476
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms				

Approved Engineers Estimate

NO.	ITEM	Unit	Qty	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SY	14000	\$3.50	\$49,000.00	\$2.86	\$40,040.00	\$2.65	\$37,100.00	\$3.25	\$45,500.00	\$4.15	\$58,100.00
2	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	6304	\$1.00	\$6,304.00	\$0.01	\$63.04	\$0.01	\$63.04	\$0.01	\$63.04	\$1.30	\$8,195.20
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-4.75	TON	618	\$120.00	\$74,160.00	\$110.00	\$67,980.00	\$105.00	\$64,890.00	\$115.00	\$71,070.00	\$139.00	\$85,902.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	TON	1236	\$97.00	\$119,892.00	\$84.00	\$103,824.00	\$81.50	\$100,734.00	\$95.00	\$117,420.00	\$99.00	\$122,364.00
5	Class D Patching	SY	700	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$67.00	\$46,900.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$42.00	\$29,400.00
6	Structure Adjustment	EACH	12	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
7	Fiber-Modified Asphalt Crack Sealing	FT	16000	\$1.50	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.90	\$14,400.00	\$0.95	\$15,200.00	\$0.95	\$15,200.00
8	Pavement Rejuvenation	SY	16100	\$2.50	\$40,250.00	\$4.00	\$64,400.00	\$1.60	\$25,760.00	\$3.00	\$48,300.00	\$1.60	\$25,760.00
9	Sidewalk Removal	SF	1280	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$5.50	\$7,040.00	\$7.50	\$9,600.00	\$4.00	\$5,120.00	\$2.50	\$3,200.00
10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	1002	\$13.00	\$13,026.00	\$13.20	\$13,226.40	\$15.00	\$15,030.00	\$15.00	\$15,030.00	\$8.50	\$8,517.00
11	Detectable Warnings	SF	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$49.50	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
12	Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement	FOOT	315	\$75.00	\$23,625.00	\$74.80	\$23,562.00	\$70.00	\$22,050.00	\$70.00	\$22,050.00	\$57.00	\$17,955.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 4"	FOOT	3300	\$1.50	\$4,950.00	\$1.48	\$4,884.00	\$1.25	\$4,125.00	\$1.35	\$4,455.00	\$1.50	\$4,950.00
14	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 6"	FOOT	1060	\$2.50	\$2,650.00	\$2.34	\$2,480.40	\$1.90	\$2,014.00	\$2.13	\$2,257.80	\$2.15	\$2,279.00
15	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 12"	FOOT	10	\$4.50	\$45.00	\$4.68	\$46.80	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$4.25	\$42.50	\$4.50	\$45.00
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 24"	FOOT	108	\$8.50	\$918.00	\$9.35	\$1,009.80	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$8.50	\$918.00	\$8.75	\$945.00
17	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Letters & Symbols	SF	62	\$7.00	\$434.00	\$9.35	\$579.70	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$8.50	\$527.00	\$8.75	\$542.50
18	Traffic Control & Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
19	Traffic Control & Protection, Standard 701801	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20	Preparation of Base, 4"	SY	9350	\$4.00	\$37,400.00	\$3.75	\$35,062.50	\$3.00	\$28,050.00	\$3.80	\$35,530.00	\$3.00	\$28,050.00
21	Bituminous Materials (Prime MC 30)	GAL	4095	\$6.50	\$26,617.50	\$8.25	\$33,783.75	\$6.35	\$26,003.25	\$7.50	\$30,712.50	\$7.00	\$28,665.00
22	Seal Coat Aggregate	TON	145	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$88.00	\$12,760.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$71.10	\$10,309.50
23	Bituminous Materials (Prime HFE 150)	GAL	6450	\$5.00	\$32,250.00	\$7.15	\$46,117.50	\$4.95	\$31,927.50	\$6.50	\$41,925.00	\$5.40	\$34,830.00
24	Cover Coat Aggregate	TON	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$93.50	\$14,025.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$71.10	\$10,665.00
25	Fog Seal	SY	9350	\$1.15	\$10,752.50	\$2.09	\$19,541.50	\$1.45	\$13,557.50	\$1.90	\$17,765.00	\$1.75	\$16,362.50
				Total Bid: As Calculated			\$588,826.39		\$474,215.29		\$594,235.84		\$534,536.70
				As Read									\$534,536.20
				% Over/Under									